TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-13

February 2, 2010
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

DEAN, Linda L.

EBERHARDT, Maria L.

(correction—rescind assignment change)

FISHER, Regina M.

HAECKEL, Teresa A.

HENRY, Bradley M.

LEMON, Patty E.

MAYA, Cara A.

MENDIETA, Veronica

NAGLE, Christina J.

SKILES, Samantha M.

THOMPSON, Shelly L.

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

Substitute Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide 2/3/10
District Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) 1/20/10
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 2/3/10
Cottonwood K-8 School

Substitute Health Services Technician 2/3/10
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor 2/3/10
District Wide

Campus Supervisor Il 2/3/10
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Substitute Nutrition Services 2/3/10
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant 2/3/10
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (SH) 2/3/10
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide 2/3/10
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide 2/3/10

District Wide

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS — SATURDAY SCHOOL INST. AIDES

FISHER, Regina M.
LOPEZ, Norma C.
RUSSELL, Stephanie A.

2009-2010 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-13

February 2, 2010

CALLICOTT, Kara

DEW, Brandis M.

FLORES, Maria E.

HUDSON, Patricia M.

(increase in hours)

NUNAN, Casey H.
(increase in hours)

VANCE, Angela L.

From: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Dartmouth Middle School

To: Instructional Aide (Classroom)
West Valley High School

From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

To: Instructional Aide (SH)
Hemet High School

Preschool Instructional Aide
From: Fruitvale Elementary
To: Whittier Elementary

Supervision Aide
Hemet Elementary School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Diamond Valley Middle School

From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

To: Instructional Aide (SH)
Harmony Elementary

ATCHISON, Alisa

GOODALE, Sandy A.

MULDOON, Page

Substitute Site Facilitator
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Little Lake Elementary

Flag & Banner Advisor
Hemet High School

BOWSER, Adrianna K.

CALLAHAN, Charles W.

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Substitute Custodian, Grounds, & Maint.

District Wide

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

2/3/10

2/3/10

1/27/10

1/4/10

2/3/10

2/3/10

1/20/10

1/29/10

1/20/10-6/11/10

2/3/10

2/3/10
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NEW HIRES (Cont.)

CASTELLANO, Adrianna R.

DALKE, Julie

DEL VALLE DE BAYON, Esmeralda

EBERLY, Kenneth

ELISON, Kathleen E.

FIRTH, Michelle A.

GORDER, Cynthia K.

GREEN, Olivia

HANNAH, Elise M.

HILL, Mitchell A.

HORCHAR, Rae L.

LEAVITT, Travis G.

LEMASTER, Anthony J.

LEWIS, Shane M.

MULLINAX, Robert J.

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Skilled Maintenance Worker Ill - HVAC
Maintenance & Operations Dept.

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
West Valley High School

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

2/3/10

2/3/10

2/3/10

2/3/10

2/3/10

2/3/10

2/3/10

2/3/10

2/3/10

2/3/10

2/3/10

2009-2010 School Year

2/3/10

2/3/10

2009-2010 School Year
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NAUS, Amanda M.

SAILLE, Jesus A.

SOARES, Troy R.

WACK, Stephanie L.

WEBER, Donna B.

WYNNE, Jamie L.

BABCOCK, William H.

DE LEON, Rebecca L.

DOWDY, Gabriella A.

GONZALEZ, Priscilla

OCHOA, Edwin G.

PETERSON, Cristi L.

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Instructional Aide (SH)
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Custodian |
Acacia Middle School

Instructional Aide (SH)
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Page 4

EFFECTIVE DATE

2/3/10

2/3/10

2/3/10

2/3/10

2/3/10

2/3/10

1/29/10

(Change to eff. date)

2/19/10

1/9/10

11/14/08

5/22/09

2/5/10



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-13 Page 5
February 2, 2010

EFFECTIVE DATE
'RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACHES |

NEWMAN, Vern West Valley High School 2009-2010 School Year
The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 09-13.

LP:dl



