### TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

# Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-13

February 2, 2010 FINAL

## **CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL**

**EFFECTIVE DATE** 

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		LITEOTIVE DATE
DEAN, Linda L.	Substitute Elem. Breakfast Supervision District Wide	Aide 2/3/10
EBERHARDT, Maria L. (correction–rescind assignment change)	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom Jacob Wiens Elementary	1/20/10
FISHER, Regina M.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Cottonwood K-8 School	2/3/10
HAECKEL, Teresa A.	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide	2/3/10
HENRY, Bradley M.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	2/3/10
LEMON, Patty E.	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School	2/3/10
MAYA, Cara A.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	2/3/10
MENDIETA, Veronica	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	2/3/10
NAGLE, Christina J.	Substitute Instructional Aide (SH) District Wide	2/3/10
SKILES, Samantha M.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	2/3/10
THOMPSON, Shelly L.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	2/3/10

# ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS - SATURDAY SCHOOL INST. AIDES

2009-2010 School Year

FISHER, Regina M. LOPEZ, Norma C. RUSSELL, Stephanie A.

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES		
CALLICOTT, Kara	From: Nutrition Services Assistant I Dartmouth Middle School To: Instructional Aide (Classroom) West Valley High School	2/3/10
DEW, Brandis M.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Instructional Aide (SH) Hemet High School	2/3/10
FLORES, Maria E.	Preschool Instructional Aide From: Fruitvale Elementary To: Whittier Elementary	1/27/10
HUDSON, Patricia M. (increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Hemet Elementary School	1/4/10
NUNAN, Casey H. (increase in hours)	Classroom Activity Specialist Diamond Valley Middle School	2/3/10
VANCE, Angela L.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Instructional Aide (SH) Harmony Elementary	2/3/10
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
ATCHISON, Alisa	Substitute Site Facilitator District Wide	1/20/10
GOODALE, Sandy A.	Classroom Activity Specialist Little Lake Elementary	1/29/10
MULDOON, Page	Flag & Banner Advisor Hemet High School	1/20/10-6/11/10
NEW HIRES		
BOWSER, Adrianna K.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School	2/3/10
CALLAHAN, Charles W.	Substitute Custodian, Grounds, & Maint. District Wide	2/3/10

#### **EFFECTIVE DATE NEW HIRES (Cont.)** Substitute Instructional Aide CASTELLANO, Adrianna R. 2/3/10 **District Wide** DALKE, Julie Substitute Supervision Aide 2/3/10 District Wide DEL VALLE DE BAYON, Esmeralda Substitute Nutrition Services 2/3/10 District Wide EBERLY, Kenneth Substitute Custodian 2/3/10 **District Wide** ELISON, Kathleen E. Substitute Instructional Aide 2/3/10 District Wide Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant FIRTH, Michelle A. 2/3/10 District Wide GORDER, Cynthia K. Substitute Clerical 2/3/10 District Wide GREEN. Olivia Substitute Clerical 2/3/10 **District Wide** HANNAH, Elise M. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 2/3/10 District Wide HILL, Mitchell A. Skilled Maintenance Worker III – HVAC 2/3/10 Maintenance & Operations Dept. HORCHAR, Rae L. Substitute Clerical 2/3/10 District Wide LEAVITT, Travis G. Walk-on Athletic Coach 2009-2010 School Year Hemet High School LEMASTER, Anthony J. Substitute Instructional Aide 2/3/10 District Wide LEWIS, Shane M. Substitute Instructional Aide 2/3/10 **District Wide** Walk-on Athletic Coach 2009-2010 School Year MULLINAX, Robert J. West Valley High School

		EFFECTIVE DATE		
NEW HIRES (Cont.)				
NAUS, Amanda M.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	2/3/10		
SAILLE, Jesus A.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/3/10		
SOARES, Troy R.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/3/10		
WACK, Stephanie L.	Instructional Aide (SH) Acacia Middle School	2/3/10		
WEBER, Donna B.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	2/3/10		
WYNNE, Jamie L.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	2/3/10		
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST				
BABCOCK, William H.	Custodian I Acacia Middle School	1/29/10 (Change to eff. date)		
RESIGNATIONS				
DE LEON, Rebecca L.	Instructional Aide (SH) Acacia Middle School	2/19/10		
DOWDY, Gabriella A.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	1/9/10		
GONZALEZ, Priscilla	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	11/14/08		
OCHOA, Edwin G.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	5/22/09		
PETERSON, Cristi L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School	2/5/10		

### **EFFECTIVE DATE**

# **RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACHES**

NEWMAN, Vern

West Valley High School

2009-2010 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 09-13.

LP:dl